CONTRACTOR OF STREET		S. S. Station	13131-101	mildete finger	rive lingur	tmali)
	Teft Hand	and the second				
	nghi nam					
Name (A	mup !	GUPTA)	Ast Gager			1
	Yelk Harris		80	eddelly lingur	ring theory	joil
	clane	10000000	and a	ATA.	為	alitis.
Name Ad	ABIT	za di Arzasa Agancal				V
`U /	ABIT TO A	71	(st loger	middle floger	Maximper	- imall
`U /	ABIT Xy-	Hyanul		midula floger	Maximper	- imall
Squaray Hd	ABIT TO A	Hyanul		midula finger	idag tinger	imaill
Signatury H of	ABIT J- selt stand stand	Hymnel	151 larger	midula flogor	Maximper	imaill
Signatury H of	ABIT J- selt stand stand	Hyponusik	151 larger			
Signatury H of	ABIT J- selt stand stand	Hy must	151 languer			tonall!

Signature



Nortech Property Pvt. Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory



Calvin Marketing Pvt. Ltd.

Director / Authorized Signatory

Major Information of the Deed

/		Date of Registration	15/02/2020	
eed No :	I-1903-00966/2020	ostice where deed is to	egistered	
Query No / Year	1903-1000284775/2020	Office where deed is registered A.R.A III KOLKATA, District Kolkata		
Query Date	15/02/2020 12:40:50 PM			
Applicant Name, Address & Other Details	SANJAY JAIN HIGH COURT CALCUTTA, Thana: H 700026, Mobile No.: 9051222000, S	Latus . Francisco	ata, WEST BENGAL, PIN	
Transaction		Additional Transaction		
0138] Sale, Development	Power of Attorney after Registered			
Development Agreement		Market Value Rs. 1,93,35,939/-		
Set Forth value				
Rs. 20,00,000/-		Registration Fee Paid		
Stampduty Paid(SD)		Rs. 73/- (Article:E, M(a), M(b), I)		
Rs. 100/- (Article;48(g))		- I Daveleemer	Agreement of [Deed	
Remarks	Development Power of Attorney after No/Year]:- 190300960/2020 Receives issuing the assement slip.(Urban are	April 1 to an I) from the applicant for	

\$

District: South 24-Parganas, P.S.-Tiljala, Corporation: KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, Road: Madurdaha, Road Zone: (Mundapara -- Nazirabad), , Premises No: 988, , Ward No: 108 Pin Code: 700107

Sch	Plot	Khatian	Land	Use	Area of Land	SetForth Value (In Rs.)	Value (In Rs.)	Other Details
No L1	Number	Number	Proposed Bastu	ROR	6 Katha 14 Chatak	20,00,000/-	1,93,35,939/-	Width of Approach Road: 20 Ft Project Name .
		Total:			11.3438Dec	20,00,000 /-	193,35,939 /-	

Prin	cipal Detalls:
No	Name, Address, Photo, Finger print and Signature
1	CALVIN MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Lake, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, PIN - , 17/1, Lansdo

Atto	orney Details :
SI	Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature
-	NORTECH PROPERTY PRIVATE LIMITED 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O Kalighat, P.S Lake, DistrictSouth 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O Kalighat, P.S Lake, DistrictSouth 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 17/10026, PAN No.:: AACCN0602N, Aadhaar No Not Provided, Status : Organization, Executed by: Representative

sentative Details:

Name, Address, Photo, Finger print and Signature

1	Name	Photo	Finger Print	Signature
	Mr ADITYA AGARWAL (Presentant) Son of Mr SUNIL AGARWAL Date of Execution - 15/02/2020, , Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 15/02/2020, Place of			Adity- Ngwowal
	Admission of Execution: Office	Feb 15 2020 12:54PM	LTI 15102/2020	15/02/2000

16/1, Palm Avenue, P.O.- BALLYGUNGE, P.S.- Karaya, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 700019, Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Business, Citizen of: India, PAN No. AFEPA7678D, Aadhaar No: 82xxxxxxxx8016 Status : Representative, Representative of : NORTECH . PROPERTY PRIVATE LIMITED (as AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

2	Name Name	Photo	Finger Print	Signature	
	Mr ANUP GUPTA Son of Late SITAL PRASAD GUPTA Date of Execution - 15/02/2020, , Admitted by; Self, Date of Admission; 15/02/2020, Place of			Anenp Grosta	
	Admission of Execution: Office	Feb 15 2020 12:55PM	L'11 15/02/2020	15/02/2000 Courth 24 Parmanas West Bengal.	

17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O.- KALIGHAT, P.S.- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 700026, Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Business, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: AHMPG3857C, Aadhaar No: 86xxxxxxxxx5513 Status : Representative, Representative of : CALVIN MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED (as AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Identifier Details :

dentifier Details : Name	Photo	Finger Print	Signature
Mr SANJAY KUMAR JAIN Son of D.C. JAIN HIGH COURT CALCUTTA, P.O GPO, P.S Hare Street, Kolkata, District:- Kolkata, West Bengal, India, PIN - 700001			En a.
	15/02/2020	15/02/2020	15/02/2020

Trans	Transfer of property for L1				
	From	To, with area (Name-Area)			
1	CALVIN MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED	NORTECH PROPERTY PRIVATE LIMITED-11.3438 Dec			

15-02-2020

ertificate of Admissibility(Rule 43,W.B. Registration Rules 1962)

Admissible under rule 21 of West Bengal Registration Rule, 1962 duly stamped under schedule 1A, Article number : 48 (g) of Indian Stamp Act 1899.

Presentation(Under Section 52 & Rule 22A(3) 46(1),W.B. Registration Rules, 1962)

Presented for registration at 12:01 hrs on 15-02-2020, at the Office of the A.R.A. - III KOLKATA by Mr. ADITYA AGARWAL ...

Certificate of Market Value(WB PUVI rules of 2001)

Certified that the market value of this property which is the subject matter of the deed has been assessed at Rs 1,93,35,939/-

Admission of Execution (Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962) [Representative]

Execution is admitted on 15-02-2020 by Mr ADITYA AGARWAL, AUTHORISED SIGNATORY, NORTECH PROPERTY PRIVATE LIMITED, 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O:- Kalighat, P.S:- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 700026

Indetified by Mr SANJAY KUMAR JAIN, , , Son of D C JAIN, HIGH COURT CALCUTTA, P.O. GPO, Thana: Hare Street, , City/Town: KOLKATA, Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700001, by caste Hindu, by profession Advocate Execution is admitted on 15-02-2020 by Mr ANUP GUPTA, AUTHORISED SIGNATORY, CALVIN MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED, 17/1, Lansdowne Terrace, P.O.- Kalighat, P.S.- Lake, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 700026

Indetified by Mr SANJAY KUMAR JAIN, , , Son of D C JAIN, HIGH COURT CALCUTTA, P.O. GPO, Thana: Hare Street, , City/Town: KOLKATA, Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700001, by caste Hindu, by profession Advocate

Payment of Fees

Certified that required Registration Fees payable for this document is Rs 73/- (E = Rs 7/- ,I = Rs 55/- ,M(a) = Rs 7/- ,M (b) = Rs 4/-) and Registration Fees paid by Cash Rs 73/-

Payment of Stamp Duty

Certified that required Stamp Duty payable for this document is Rs. 50/- and Stamp Duty paid by Stamp Rs 100/-Description of Stamp

 Stamp: Type: Impressed, Serial no 916889, Amount: Rs. 100/-, Date of Purchase: 18/01/2020, Vendor name: I Chakraborty

Smal

Probir Kumar Golder ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCE OFFICE OF THE A.R.A. - III KOLKATA

Kolkata, West Bengal

Certificate of Registration under section 60 and Rule 69.
Registered in Book - I
Volume number 1903-2020, Page from 57788 to 57813
being No 190300966 for the year 2020.



And.

Digitally signed by PROBIR KUMAR GOLDER

Date: 2020.02.22 13:09:02 +05:30 Reason: Digital Signing of Deed.

(Probir Kumar Golder) 2020/02/22 01:09:02 PM ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCE OFFICE OF THE A.R.A. - III KOLKATA West Bengal.

(This document is digitally signed.)